THE SOCIETY OF ALLIED AND
INDEPENDENT FUNERAL DIRECTORS
SAIF Business Centre,

3 Bullfields, Sawbridgeworth,

Herts, CM21 9DB

F.A.O. Mr Liam Roberts. Professional Standards Chairman
Tuesday, 21 September 2021

Dear Mr Roberts,
Milton Keynes Family Funeral Services

I refer to your letter of 16" September addressed to Mr John O’Looney of Milton
Keynes Funeral Services and your suspension of his membership from SAIF on
the basis of alleged misconduct because of his publication of tweets and videos
on the subject of Covid 19.

I don’t know Mr O’Looney personally but I have watched his videos concerning
funeral services during the alleged Covid 19 pandemic and, in my opinion, he
has conducted himself in a very professional and compassionate manner. I
therefore commend him for his integrity and standards of public service.

The publicly available interviews that John has undertaken show considerable
support and praise for what he has said and done. One video in particular on
the Bitchute video channel has thus far received more than 835,566 views with
7,231 w LIKES & only 38® DISLIKES (See Reference #1 &2 below).

Most if not all comments on these videos are very supportive of his views and I
have certainly found John’s comments and his actions to be completely
appropriate for the incredible situation that we are all faced with.

In contrast, the content of your letter shows a complete ignorance of the
situation relating to Covid 19 and your decision to suspend Mr O’Looney’s
membership of SAIF seems completely inappropriate and unjustified.

You appear to be unaware of the fact that governments in the UK and
elsewhere in the world are now accused of Genocide and Mass Murder by
numerous distinguished experts, a response that has been triggered by the vast
number of deaths following vaccination etc. As you should be aware, this
controversial situation is not being properly investigated or reported by main
stream media but if you care to investigate you will find overwhelming
evidence justifying the admirable actions of Mr O’Looney.

In the first instance, I suggest you listen to the summary statement given by
the German Lawyer, Dr. Reiner Feullmich of the German Corona Investigative
Committee who interviewed and recorded the testimonies of more than 150
distinguished experts on the subject of Covid 19.
Refer https://www.bitchute.com/video/n7167ufU9F]l/
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https://www.bitchute.com/video/n7l67ufU9FJl/

Secondly, I suggest you read THE VACCINE DEATH REPORT written by David
John Sorensen & Dr. Vladimir Zelenko. Refer;
www.reformstreet.uk/documents/2109 THE VACCINE DEATH REPORT.pdf

This comprehensive report includes a link to a video report by Project Veritas
who investigated the suspected cover up of alleged Covid 19 deaths by
contacting numerous funeral homes in the United States of America. Those
funeral homes confirm the suspected cover up with fraud and corruption in the
system. This video, published on the YouTube video channel has received
more than 34,000 @ LIKES & only 257 ® DISLIKES. Refer;

https://youtu.be/g5f 6ltv7ol

Thirdly, I suggest you read the official yellow card reports published weekly by
the MHRA which confirm more than 1,645 deaths following vaccination in the
UK. Moreover, I suggest you consider official reports that now show at least
30,305 deaths within 21 days of vaccination in England and more than 5,522
deaths in Scotland within 28 days of vaccination during the first 6 months of
2021 according to ONS and PHS Data.
https://theexpose.uk/2021/09/15/30k-people-died-within-21-days-of-having-
a-covid-19-vaccine-in-england/

Fourthly, I suggest you read the open letter addressed to governments of the
UK signed by more than 130 doctors and medics expressing serious concerns
over the Covid Vaccines etc. Refer; https://www.covid19assembly.org/doctors-

open-letter/

The evidence against your actions and what you’ve said in your letter is
overwhelming. And, if you care to investigate you’ll find that everything Mr
O’Looney has said concurs with official data released by government and local
authorities throughout the UK. In particular, the Age Standardised Mortality
data from the Office of National Statistics clearly shows the number of deaths
in 2020 was less than the total number of deaths in any year prior to 2008.

AGE STANDARDISED MORTALITY

ENGLAND & WALES: 1871 - 2020

The Covid death toll pushed out by government is extremely misleading but an
estimate of the real Covid death toll is explained by Iain Davis in his article
titled “A Deceptive Construction - Why We Must Question Covid-19 Mortality
Statistics” Refer; https://www.ukcolumn.org/article/deceptive-construction-
why-we-must-question-covid-19-mortality-statistics
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Numerous Councils have already confirmed there were no excess deaths in
2020. For example, Cornwall Council confirmed in response to a Freedom of
Information (FOI) request that they had less burials and cremations in 2020
than 2018, 2017, 2016 and 2015. Swansea Council also confirmed a similar
situation in response to a FOI request. (See Reference #3 &4 below)

Another UK funeral director reported a similar situation and confirmed his
views in a video that has received more than 9,787 views, 221w & ZERO"
Refer; https://www.bitchute.com/video/YcY16drrK5CG/

Of course there will be some Funeral Services that were busier than normal in
2020 and some Council areas where excess deaths were reported but overall the
evidence is now stacked up against government and their handling of Covid-19.
Their Justification for emergency powers, lockdowns, social distancing, masks,
vaccines and vaccine certification has effectively disappeared.

The facts show there was no pandemic in 2020 but there certainly seems to be a
pandemic now with deaths following vaccination. The facts show that
government is ignoring all relevant evidence and instead of investigating
concerns raised by distinguished experts, the government have attempted to
silence the experts who raise concerns. Since the government has effectively
denied covid patients inexpensive preventative treatments to combat
symptoms, and pushed out expensive ineffective vaccines as the only solution,
it is now obvious that they are acting in a manner tantamount to Tyranny, Mass
Murder and Genocide.

Your ignorance of the situation and the course of action you’ve taken casts a
dark shadow over the SAIF organisation and shows that you may be, at best,
foolish but your continued denial of this incredibly controversial situation will
show complicity in the crimes against humanity perpetrated by government.

I would urge all SAIF members to follow the example of Mr O’Looney and
report their situation openly and honestly because any SAIF member who stays
silent on this incredibly serious matter may inevitably be considered complicit
in crimes against humanity.

Mitigation of this situation may be assisted by your immediate withdrawal of
the suspension of membership from Mr O’Looney and his funeral service
business. A public statement with an apology would also be appropriate.

Yours Sincerely

Copied directly to Mr John O’Looney and a select number of SAIF funeral services.
Also sent by email to standards@saif.org.uk
Please also note this is an open letter that will be published in the public domain
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References

1. Video on the Bitchute video channel showing at least 835,566 views,
7231w LIKES & only 38® DISLIKES
https://www.bitchute.com/video/gigUyK3yL.tMU/

2. Video on the Odysee video channel showing at least 81,783 views, 1097 &
LIKES & only 5% DISLIKES
https://odysee.com/@thecrowhouse:2/MUST-WATCH-Funeral-Directer-
John-0%27Looney-Blows-the-Whistle-on-

Covid:9?r=EfMPxey2DhkFHfmFA5SEeeXj5goHY4L,j
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Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council
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Dear Mr XXXXX

PP

FEMIARIR S WV

s R

Civic Centre, Oystormouth Road
Swansea, SAY 35N

WWW SWansea gov.uk

Please ask for Ms L Davies

Date 6" May 2021
Freedom of Information Request

You requested the following information 10 which | correspondingly reply.

Ploose can | have the information for_number of cremabons and buriais in the Swansea District
oach year from 2015 . 2020

Swansea umber of numberof numberof numberof ber of ber of
Cemeteries n n n
s s s rials s
5 6 7 8 9
Jan-Dec) [(Jan-Dec) [Jan-Dec) [Jan-Dec) K(Jan-Dec) YJan-Dec)
new & new & new & new & new & new &
) ) ) raves) ) raves)

Morrnston 198 182 17
cemetery

Oystermouth 140 135 118 139 120 123
| cemetery =

Danygrag 14 18 17 1 16

Kingsbndge M 1 1 1
Rhydgoch 17 1

cemetery

Coed Gwilym M1 42 1 14
cemetery
| Cwmgelh ! !
cemetery

TOTALS l‘” 80 lm U555 lm 431
Swansea crematorium

number of number of number of number of number of number of
cremations cremations cremations cremations cremations cremations
2015 2016 2017 2018 2018 2020
(Jan-Dec) (Jan-Dec) (Jan-Dec) (Jan-Dec) {(Jan-Dec) (Jan-Dec)
2116 2083 2086 2054 1884 2060
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